Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/5/2024

3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024

3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024

3/5/2024
3/5/2024

RMP24-000446

RMP24-000447
RMP24-000447

RMP24-000448
RMP24-000449

RMP24-000450

RMP24-000451
RMP24-000452

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4704 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4718 ARBOR DR

4718 ARBOR DR

4718 ARBOR DR

SOUTH ST/ ORIOLE LN
3135 TOWN SQUARE DR

APPROX LOC:1155 GOLF
RD

2135 ADAMS ST
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4700 BARKER AVE
975 ROHLWING RD
4714 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2750
NORTHAMPTON DR
1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

PREMISES CHECK
THREATENING TX
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

INFO

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/6/2024 7:21:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/5/2024

3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024

3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024

3/5/2024

3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024
3/5/2024

RMP24-000453

RMP24-000454

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2100 QUAIL LN

1460 GOLF RD

1941 ROHLWING RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
911 E KENSINGTON RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

BROOKWOOD WAY DR/
WEST FRONTAGE RD

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL
RD

2310 EASTMAN ST

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4736 ARBOR DR

2506 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
DISPUTE

DOMESTIC

LOUD NOISE
DISTURBANCE

911 INFO CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/6/2024 7:21:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

3/6/2024 7:21:07 AM



