



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/5/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024	RMP24-000446	4704 ARBOR DR	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/5/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/5/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/5/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
3/5/2024		4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/5/2024		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/5/2024	RMP24-000447	4718 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024	RMP24-000447	4718 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/5/2024		SOUTH ST / ORIOLE LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/5/2024		APPROX LOC:1155 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/5/2024		2135 ADAMS ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/5/2024	RMP24-000448	1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/5/2024	RMP24-000449	4700 BARKER AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/5/2024		975 ROHLWING RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024	RMP24-000450	4714 ARBOR DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/5/2024		APPROX LOC:2750 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/5/2024	RMP24-000451	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/5/2024	RMP24-000452	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/5/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024		2100 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024	RMP24-000453	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/5/2024		1941 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/5/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/5/2024		911 E KENSINGTON RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/5/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/5/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024		BROOKWOOD WAY DR / WEST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/5/2024		BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/5/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/5/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/5/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/5/2024	RMP24-000454	4736 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/5/2024		2506 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD NOISE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/5/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/5/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/5/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER